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BYU - PROVO

48TH ANNUAL NCLC

3D EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

5111 TAYLOR PULVER 53.00 106.00

ANNUAL & PERENNIAL IDENTIFICATION

5104 JAMIE MILLER 39.50 39.50

5117 SYDNEY YORK 26.00 26.00

ARBORICULTURE TECHNIQUES

5106 JAKOB VAN BERKOM 35.00 35.00

5107 MALISSA BALL 73.00 73.00

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

5105 MADISON BURM 55.00 55.00

5108 HUNTER GALLAGHER 76.00 76.00

COMPACT EXCAVATOR OPERATION

5112 CLARISSA SATROM 65.00 130.00

COMPACT TRACK/SKID STEER LOADER OPERATION

5109 HANNAH REUTTER 65.00 130.00

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATING

5114 JULIA BESONEN 2.50 2.50

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

5113 ADRIANA POTTS 59.00 118.00

HARDSCAPE INSTALLATION

5107 MALISSA BALL 71.50 71.50

5112 CLARISSA SATROM 71.50 71.50

INTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

5115 JETTA BOSER 80.00 160.00

INTERIOR PLANT IDENTIFICATION

5105 MADISON BURM 71.00 71.00

5116 ISABEL BRISSON 10.50 10.50

IRRIGATION ASSEMBLY

5103 RILEY SCHUTH 44.00 44.00

5104 JAMIE MILLER 44.00 44.00

IRRIGATION DESIGN

5103 RILEY SCHUTH 52.00 104.00
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IRRIGATION TROUBLESHOOTING

5103 RILEY SCHUTH 20.00 20.00

5116 ISABEL BRISSON 20.00 20.00

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

5108 HUNTER GALLAGHER 66.00 66.00

5111 TAYLOR PULVER 54.00 54.00

LANDSCAPE PLANT INSTALLATION

5107 MALISSA BALL 77.00 51.33

5110 MORGAN MARTEL 77.00 51.33

5116 ISABEL BRISSON 77.00 51.33

MAINTENANCE COST ESTIMATING

5104 JAMIE MILLER 60.00 60.00

5117 SYDNEY YORK 59.00 59.00

MINI TRACK LOADER OPERATION

5106 JAKOB VAN BERKOM 84.00 168.00

PLANT PROBLEM DIAGNOSIS

5104 JAMIE MILLER 66.00 66.00

5109 HANNAH REUTTER 67.00 67.00

ROBOTICS & TECHNOLOGY IN LANDSCAPE DESIGN & MAINTENANCE

5103 RILEY SCHUTH 70.91 70.91

SAFETY FIRST

5112 CLARISSA SATROM 83.00 83.00

5117 SYDNEY YORK 83.00 83.00

SALES PRESENTATION

5104 JAMIE MILLER 56.70 113.40

TRUCK & TRAILER OPERATION

5109 HANNAH REUTTER 77.00 77.00

5111 TAYLOR PULVER 77.00 77.00

TURF & WEED IDENTIFICATION

5108 HUNTER GALLAGHER 58.00 58.00

5109 HANNAH REUTTER 79.50 79.50

WOODY ORNAMENTAL PLANT IDENTIFICATION

5106 JAKOB VAN BERKOM 31.00 31.00

5115 JETTA BOSER 37.00 37.00

North Dakota State University

3/15/2024 10:11 PM

Page 2


